

T.A. 04/14

Order No 58 dt. 10/03/25

Appellant files a petition prays for time .

Respondent files hazira along with a fresh vokatnama .

Respondent also files a petition prays for hearing the petition dt 28/01/14 filed by the appellant .

None moved for the appellant. Accordingly prayer for time petition filed by the appellant is considered and rejected .

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the appellant or his advocate .

Accordingly appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default .

To 30/04/25 for filing show cause by the appellant positively id n/o .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist.Judge
Fast Track, Ist Court
Diamond Harbour