

T. A. 04 of 2014

Order No.62, dt. 26/06/25,

Appellant files hazira along with show cause petition. Cause shown by the appellant is sufficient and acceptable.

Accordingly show cause petition is acceptable.

Due to resolution of Local Bar, the case is adjourned.

To 14/07/25 for S/R + A/D.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.