

**T. A. 04 of 2014**

Order no. 63, dt. 14/07/25.

Appellant files hazira . Respondent No. 1(Ka)  
also files hazira.

To 22/08/25 for S/R + A/D & L.C.R.

Sd/-  
A. D. J.,  
F. T. C. - I, D/Harbour.